



REPUBLIKA NG **PHILIPPINES**

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

SMALL POWER UTILITIES GROUP - MINDANAO

PURCHASE ORDER

F.O. 008345(SVP)

Page 1 of 1

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **BOLTSMANN TRADING**
No. 43 Lupo Diaz St., Bo. Obrero, Brgy. 16-B Poblacion District, Davao City
Tel No. (082) 282-3310

DATE: **May 13, 2022**
PD NO.: **S3-BLD22-012**
PR DATE: **February 07, 2022**

DELIVERY PERIOD: WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER

TERMS: 30 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND SUBMISSION OF ALL DOCUMENTS STATED AT THE BACK HEREOF / COD / PREPAYMENT

DELIVERY POINT:
Property Custodian
AFD Warehouse, Mintal, Davao City

REQUISITIONER:
E. P. NAQUIMEN / PE-C, BDPP

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (P)	AMOUNT (P)
		SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ANALOG MULTI TESTER PLUS 9 ITEMS INTENDED FOR BALUT DPP	1	LOT		
1	1	ANALOG MULTI TESTER, DCV from 0.1-1000, ACV from 10-750, Resistance from 2k-200Mohms, DCA from 20 micro amps-0.25amps, Capacitance 10 micro farad	1	UNIT		3,553.57
2	2	AC CLAMP METER, Measurable AC 0.1A-600A, ACV & resistance measurement, sampling rate: approx. 2 times/sec., AC frequency bandwidth: 50-400Hz	1	UNIT		11,142.86
3	3	DRILL BIT METAL/STEEL (25pcs/set), sizes: 1mm-13mm, use: metal drilling, type: twist drill bit, length: 35-150mm, material: high speed steel	1	SET		4,460.71
4	4	ALLEN WRENCH SET, includes 15-pc long pattern hex key wrenches: 0.028, 0.035, 0.050, 1/16, 5/64, 3/32, 7/64, 1/8, 9/64, 5/32, 3/16, 7/32, 1/4, 5/16, 3/8 in., 15-pc short pattern hex key wrenches: 0.7, 0.9, 1.3, 1.5, 2.2, 2.5, 3.4, 4.5, 5.5, 5.6, 8, 10mm, storage case, black oxide finish protects against corrosion without added plating that could chip off under highstress contact, long arm/short design offers extended reach on one end and extra leverage on the other	1	SET		3,564.29
5	5	NYLON SLING 5 TONNER/5 METERS LIFTING BELT, HIGH STRENGHT POLYESTER	3	PC	3,123.214	9,369.64
6	6	PRESSURE WASHER PORTABLE SPRAYER, voltage: 220-240volt, rated power: 1200watts, rated pressure: 70 bar, permissible pressure: 100bar, max. flow: 6.5L/min	1	UNIT		4,366.07
7	7	WISE GRIP, model: 2077703, curved jaw, 10 inches length, chrome molybdenum steel jaw, black nickel finish resist rust and corrosion, micro adjusting screw and pressure release lever	1	SET		6,245.54
8	8	DISC CUTTING DISC FOR METAL, 7 INCHES, 1.6MM DIA., HD	10	PC	222.232	2,222.32
9	9	DISC METAL ELECTRIC POLISHING DISC	10	PC	114.286	1,142.86
10	10	HAND TOOLS ELECTRICAL PLIERS 8 INCH, forged carbon steel jaws fully heat treated for optimum performance and durability, induction hardened cutting edges for greater reliability in cutting, ergonomically designed dynagrip handle with finger guards for better efficiency and handling	1	SET		3,569.64
TOTAL COST OF GOODS.....P						49,637.50
TAX 12 %P						5,956.50
TOTAL AMOUNT.....P						55,594.00

ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITION

1. Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Warranty.
2. Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either by retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to Five percent (5%) of the contract price.

THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF:

CC GL OE WO JO
6683066 512 077

FUNDS AVAILABLE
[Signature]
ANNABELLE E. OGA
Financial Specialist *5.17.22*

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad

BY *[Signature]*
RODRIGO U. FULLIDO
Division Manager, SPUG-EMOD
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. By signing below:

CONFORME: *[Signature]*
POSITION: *General Manager*
DATE: *May 17, 2022*